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TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 174 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tar((f (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

ApPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. 

29.35.009 

30.03.029} 
30.03.089 
32.12.011 
37.02.008 

37.05.0(:) 

38.19.297 
38.19.297 

39.07.396 

73.40.497 

84.10.009 

85.03.001 

85.19.129 

I Rates of Duty 
Goods I 1------·--

I Normal I B.P. I 

Heterocyclic compounds; nucleic acids (exclud
ing triazine compounds): 

Other 
Medicaments: 

Perfudex 
AM9 chemical grout 
Autotype graphic arts film: 

Five star 
Alpha star 
Auto star 

Film strips or transparencies for still projectors, 
with or without supporting narrative in 
recorded tape or book form, when declared 
that they have been imported and will be used 
only for educational purposes in a school, 
college or university and that they will not 
be removed therefrom without payment of 
duty 

Flovan FL flame proofing agent 
Irgasol: .. 

WA .. 
DA 
DAM 

A/S serum and biological test tubes, types 
UCC-71, UCC-72, UCC-76, UCC-86 

Shackles and swivels, forged, as may be I 
approved: 

Approved: 
Alloy steel shackles 
Anchor shackles 
Black 'D' shackles 
Bow shackles 
Commercial bow chain swivels 
Commercial steel shackles 
Derrick 'D' shackles 
Galvanised shackles and swivels 
High tensile steel shackles 
Malleable iron swivels 
Mild steel shackles excluding the following 

sizes made to BS 825: 9.525 mm (* in.) 
12.7 mm (t in.) 15.875 mm (i in.) 
19.05 mm (i in.) 22.225 mm (t in.) 
and 25.4 mm (l in.) 

Ronstan ball bearing swivels RF78B 
Stainless steel shackles and swivels 
Standard 'D' shackles 
Swivels of steel and alloys of steel in 

natural and galvanised finish, sizes 
6.35 mm (t in.) to 38.1 mm (1t in.) dia
meter 

Beresford pumps of A.P.V. complete with single 
phase electric motor 

Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 
approved by the Minister: 

Approved: 
Eveready: 

E401 E 
Terminals, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making automotive 
wiring harnesses 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Other Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

23.4 

10.8 

20.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

I Effective 
List, ____ . . ______ _ 
No·1 

I From 

174 1/7/74 

174 
174 

174 
174 
174 
174 

174 

174 
174 
174 
174 

174 
174 
174 
174 
174 
174 
174 
174 
174 
174 
174 

174 
174 
174 
174 

174 

174 
174 

4/6/76 
1/3/76 

1/8/75 
1/8/75 
1/8/75 

1/10/76 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/9/76 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/9/76 

1/7/74 
1/10/76 

To· 

30/9/82 

30/11/83 
30/6/83 

30/9/79 
30/9/79 
30/9/79 
30/6/80 

30/9/83 

30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/79 

30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 

30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 
30/9/83 

30/6/83 

30/9/80 
30/9/83 


