## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 174

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

APPROVALS								
Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
29.35.009	Heterocyclic compounds; nucleic acids (excluding triazine compounds):	Free	Free	Free	10.8		<u> </u>	
	Other				-	174	1/7/74	30/9/83
30.03.029	Medicaments:			_				
30.03.089 ∫ 32.12.011	Perfudex	Free Free	Free Free	Free	23.4	174 174	4/6/76	30/11/83
37.02.008	AM9 chemical grout	Free	Free	Free	10.8	1/4	1/3/76	30/6/83
	Five star					174	1/8/75	30/9/79
	Alpha star					174	1/8/75	30/9/79
27.05.000	Auto star	F	F		20.2	174	1/8/75	30/9/79
37.05.002	Film strips or transparencies for still projectors, with or without supporting narrative in recorded tape or book form, when declared that they have been imported and will be used only for educational purposes in a school, college or university and that they will not be removed therefrom without payment of duty	Free	Free		20.2	174	1/10/76	30/6/80
38.19.297	Flovan FL flame proofing agent	Free	Free	Free	10.8	174	1/7/74	30/9/83
38.19.297	Irgasol:	Free	Free	Free	10.8		1	
	WA					174	1/7/74	30/9/83
	DA DAM					174 174	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/9/83 30/9/83
39.07.396	A/S serum and biological test tubes, types UCC-71, UCC-72, UCC-76, UCC-86	Free	Free	Free	10.2	174	1/9/76	30/9/79
73.40.497	Shackles and swivels, forged, as may be approved: Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Alloy steel shackles Anchor shackles Black 'D' shackles					174 174 174 174	1/7/74 1/7/74 1/7/74	30/9/83 30/9/83 30/9/83 30/9/83
	Commercial bow chain swivels Commercial steel shackles Derrick 'D' shackles					174 174 174 174	1/7/74   1/7/74   1/7/74   1/7/74	30/9/83 30/9/83 30/9/83 30/9/83
	Galvanised shackles and swivels	,			-	174	1/7/74	30/9/83
	High tensile steel shackles Malleable iron swivels					174 174	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/9/83 30/9/83
	Mild steel shackles excluding the following sizes made to BS 825: 9.525 mm ( $\frac{2}{36}$ in.) 12.7 mm ( $\frac{1}{2}$ in.) 15.875 mm ( $\frac{5}{8}$ in.) 19.05 mm ( $\frac{3}{4}$ in.) 22.225 mm ( $\frac{7}{8}$ in.)					174	1/7/74	30/9/83
	and 25.4 mm (1 in.) Ronstan ball bearing swivels RF78B					174	1/7/74	30/9/83
	Stainless steel shackles and swivels					174	1/7/74	30/9/83
	Standard 'D' shackles					174	1/7/74	30/9/83
	Swivels of steel and alloys of steel in natural and galvanised finish, sizes 6.35 mm (½ in.) to 38.1 mm (1½ in.) dia-	,				174	1/7/74	30/9/83
84.10.009	meter Beresford pumps of A.P.V. complete with single	Free	Free	Free	10.2	174	1/9/76	30/6/83
85.03.001	phase electric motor  Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister:  Approved:	Free	Free		••			
	Eveready: E 401 E					174	1/7/74	30/9/80
85,19,129	Terminals, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive wiring harnesses	Free	Free	Free	10.8	174	1/10/76	30/9/83